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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
NOTICE & AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District will hold A Regular Meeting beginning at 6:00 PM on
Tuesday, January 9, 2018.The Meeting will be held at the District Office Conference
Room, 353 Santa Monica Drive, Channel Islands Beach, CA 93035. The Agenda is
as follows:

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS: Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board
on matters under the purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time
limit 3 minutes per speaker)

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:
1. Approve the Agenda Order
2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report -November & December 2017
3. Operations & Maintenance Report —
a. Cross-Base Pipeline Incident Report
Minutes
a. November 14, 2017
b. November 28, 2017

B



5. Authorize customer request for relief from water charges due to leaks on the
property consistent with Resolution 16-06:

Account Number Water Relief Sewer Relief Total Relief
a. 07860-04 -$12.22 -$92.74 -$104.96
b. 09960-02 -$70.40 -$164.87 -$235.27
C. 19231-10 -$10.51 -$41.22 -$51.73
d. 07570-01 -$58.42 -$170.02 -$228.44
e. 17731-06 -$70.40 -$164.87 -$235.27
f. 15750-01 -$24.85 -$97.89 -$122.74
g. 12850-01 -$51.17 -$123.65 -$174.82

D. ACTION CALENDAR

1.

Participation in Fisherman’s Wharf Design Charrette
Recommendation: Board discretion to participate in design charrette exercise
and appoint representatives.

Appraisal Report of District Properties
Recommendation:
1) Receive and file report.

2) Provide direction to staff with regards to sale of District property

Agreement for Space Planning & Design Services
Recommendation:
1) Approve budget re-appropriation of $25,000 from Engineering Consultant

Services to Architectural (Space Planning & Design) Services
2) Authorize General Manager to enter into agreement with Architects Orange,
LLP for Design Services

Solid Waste Contract Renewal
Recommendation:
1) Award a 5 Year Contract to E.J. Harrison and Sons, INC. for the Collection,

Diversion, Transport and Disposal of Solid Waste and Recyclable Materials
2) Authorize the General Manager and Legal Counsel to make non-monetary
modifications and execute the agreement.

Update to Service Line Split Requirements
Recommendation: Approve new requirements to New Meter Installations.

Board Reorganization for Calendar Year 2018
Recommendation: Elect new officers for Board positions, committees, and
outside agency appointments.



E. INFORMATION CALENDAR

1. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation
from the District for attendance was received.

2. Thank you letter from Oxnard Unified High School District

3. Results of Utility Bill Audit from Utility Cost Management

F. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS

G. GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS

AGENDA POSTING CERTIFICATION

This agenda was posted Thursday, January 4, 2018 by 5:00 PM. The agenda is posted
at the District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are accessible 24
hours per day. The locations include:

¢ Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset

e Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.

e District Office, 353 Santa Monica Drive

Agendas are also posted on the District’'s website at www.cibcsd.com.

g
Akbar Alikhan
General Manager

REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND PUBLIC
DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE
FORMAT UPON REQUEST.



Channel Islands Beach 2013 1/3/2018 4:47 PM
Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 11/01/2017 through 12/31/2017
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref
Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/01/2017 4602 Blue Shield of Califo... 2000 - Accounts Payable Pymt. for Josep... 689.50 703,308.21
11/02/2017 4558 Jared L. Bouchard 2000 - Accounts Payable 687.50 702,620.71
11/07/2017 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 19.581.37 683,039.34
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/7 5,609.48 688,648.82
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT -split- Deposit 13,619.61  702,268.43
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/7 2,338.56  704,606.99
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/7 4,546.00  709,152.99
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 11/6 150.00  709,302.99
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/6 3,840.57 713,143.56
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/6 650.00  713,793.56
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... dep 11/6 170.00  713,963.56
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/1 8,652.71  722,616.27
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 11/1 600.00  723,216.27
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1260 - Accounts Recei... dep 11/2 1,001.44  724,217.71
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... dep 11/3 150.00  724,367.71
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... dep 11/6 3,139.60 727,507.31
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... dep 1/3 2,781.20  730,288.51
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 11/3 150.00  730,438.51
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 11/6 150.00  730,588.51
11/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 11/7 150.00  730,738.51
11/08/2017 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 730,738.51
11/08/2017 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 730,738.51
11/08/2017 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 730,738.51
11/08/2017 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 730,738.51
11/08/2017 To Print Lupe C Lopez -split- Direct Deposit X 730,738.51
11/08/2017 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 730,738.51
11/08/2017 To Print Akbar Alikhan -split- Direct Deposit X 730,738.51
11/10/2017 4559 A-Same Day Backflo... 2000 - Accounts Payable 105.00 730,633.51
11/10/2017 4560 AtoZLaw, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,442.00 728,191.51
11/10/2017 4561 ACWA/JPIA Health ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,810.68 725,380.83
11/10/2017 4562 Arco 2000 - Accounts Payable 662.30 724,718.53
11/10/2017 4563 AWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 215.00 724,503.53
11/10/2017 4564 Cardmember Service 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,555.33 720,948.20
11/10/2017 4565 CED 2000 - Accounts Payable 528.18 720,420.02
11/10/2017 4566 City of Port Hueneme 2000 - Accounts Payable 53,636.74 666,783.28
11/10/2017 4567 Coastline Equipment 2000 - Accounts Payable check potential... 330.00 666,453.28
11/10/2017 4568 County of Ventura-... 2000 - Accounts Payable 420.16 666,033.12
11/10/2017 4569 Data West Corp. 2000 - Accounts Payable Jan. to Dec. 20... 5,953.50 660,079.62
11/10/2017 4570 Dial Security 2000 - Accounts Payable 210.00 659,869.62
11/10/2017 4571 Document Systems, I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 510.69 659,358.93
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Channel [slands Beach 2013 1/3/2018 4:47 PM
Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 11/01/2017 through 12/31/2017
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref
Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/10/2017 4572 Elecsys Corporation 2000 - Accounts Payable 223.50 659,135.43
1171072017 4573 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 662.00 658,473.43
11/10/2017 4574 Frontier 2000 - Accounts Payable 194.35 658,279.08
11/10/2017 4575 Hollister & Brace 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,062.50 655,216.58
11/10/2017 4576 ImageSource 2000 - Accounts Payable mo. Maint. for ... 32.33 655,184.25
11/10/2017 4577 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable 111.56 655,072.69
11/10/2017 4578 Mycol, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 120.00 654,952.69
11/10/2017 4579 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 188.72 654,763.97
11/10/2017 4580 Philip's Janitorial Ser... 2000 - Accounts Payable 185.00 654,578.97
11/10/2017 4581 Pitney Bowes Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 144.16 654,434.81
11/10/2017 4582 Soares, Sandall, Bern... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,925.00 651,509.81
11/10/2017 4583 Spectrum 2000 - Accounts Payable 41.39 651,468.42
1171072017 4584 StoreRite 2000 - Accounts Payable Shredding for ... 400.00 651,068.42
11/10/2017 4585 Streamline 2000 - Accounts Payable 200.00 650,868.42
11/10/2017 4586 Tampa Hardware 2 2000 - Accounts Payable 26.88 650,841.54
11/10/2017 4587 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 21.55 650,819.99
11/10/2017 4588 Venco Controls, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 950.00 649,869.99
11/10/2017 4589 Xerox Financial Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable Monthly Paym... 242.14 649,627.85
11/10/2017 4590 Aqua-Tech Services I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 50.00 649,577.85
1171072017 4591 Bay Alarm Company 2000 - Accounts Payable 103152 209.25 649,368.60
11/10/2017 4592 CWEA 2000 - Accounts Payable Dave Brock Re... 85.00 649,283.60
11/10/2017 4593 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 752.90 648,530.70
11/10/2017 4594 Frontier 2000 - Accounts Payable 389.63 648,141.07
11/10/2017 4595 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable 3.287.75 644,853.32
11/10/2017 4596 SCE- Office 2000 - Accounts Payable 234.99 644,618.33
1171072017 4597 SEIU, Local 721 2000 - Accounts Payable 167.50 644,450.83
11/10/2017 4598 SWRCB-DWOCP 2000 - Accounts Payable 150.00 644,300.83
11/15/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/8 3,121.98  647,422.81
11/15/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/8 9,582.12  657,004.93
11/15/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/14 11,767.21  668,772.14
11/15/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/15 797.63  669,569.77
11/15/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/14 10,557.61 680,127.38
11/15/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/7 2,070.66  682,198.04
11/15/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/10 17,850.98 700,049.02
11/16/2017 EDEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... E-checks 40,455.12  740,504.14
11/17/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/14 993.68  741,497.82
11/17/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... dep 11/10 996.18 742,494.00
11/17/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... dep 11/10 553.69  743,047.69
11/17/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/10 42597  743,473.66
11/17/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... dep 11/15 16,985.76  760,459.42
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Channel Islands Beach 2013 1/3/2018 4:47 PM
Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 11/01/2017 through 12/31/2017
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref
Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/17/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/7 2,129.36  762,588.78
11/17/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/1 664.68  763,253.46
11/17/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 11/16 300.00  763,553.46
11/17/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/15 431090  767,864.36
11/17/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/16 6,180.37  774,044.73
112172017 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 19,882.14 754,162.59
11/22/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/20 1,608.28  755,770.87
11/22/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/21 4,843.11  760,613.98
11/22/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/21 9,066.33  769,680.31
11/22/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/20 47898  770,159.29
11/22/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/20 1,287.93  771,447.22
11/22/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... dep 11/13 2,673.01  774,120.23
11/22/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/20 7.841.93  781,962.16
11/22/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/20 27,318.27  809,280.43
11/22/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... dep 11/20 7,221.90  816,502.33
11/22/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/20 25,395.66  841,897.99
1 1/22/2017 4600 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 81.897.79 760,000.20
11/22/2017 4601 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 10/21/17 ... 3.313.72 756,686.48
11/22/2017 4603 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 11/4/17 t... 3,353.13 753,333.35
11/22/2017 4604 Office Depot 2000 - Accounts Payable 129.58 753,203.77
11/22/2017 4605 Frontier 2000 - Accounts Payable 244.15 752,959.62
11/22/2017 4606 So. California Edison... 20600 - Accounts Payable 711.78 752,247.84
11/22/2017 4607 CalPers 2000 - Accounts Payable 6,997.89 745,249.95
11/22/2017 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 745,249.95
11/22/2017 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 745,249.95
11/22/2017 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 745,249.95
11/22/2017 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 745,249.95
11/22/2017 To Print Lupe C Lopez -split- Direct Deposit X 745,249.95
11/22/2017 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 745,249.95
11/22/2017 To Print Akbar Alikhan -split- Direct Deposit X 745,249.95
11/28/2017 EDEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  e-checks 72,011.12  817,261.07
11/28/2017 RETCK Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Sandlin 150.00 817,111.07
11/28/2017 4608 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 352.16 816,758.91
11/28/2017 4609 Port Hueneme Marin... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,619.66 815,139.25
11/28/2017 4610 CALL 24 Communic... 2000 - Accounts Payable 120.00 815,019.25
11/28/2017 4611 Elecsys Corporation 2000 - Accounts Payable 223.50 814,795.75
11/28/2017 4612 Frontier 2000 - Accounts Payable 468.44 814,327.31
11/28/2017 4613 SCE- Office 2000 - Accounts Payable 229.89 814,097.42
11/30/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/21 1,115.00  815,212.42
11/30/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/29 952.79  816,165.21

Page 3

6



Page 4

7

Channel Islands Beach 2013 1/3/2018 4:47 PM
Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 11/01/2017 through 12/31/2017
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref
Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/30/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/20 920.72  817,085.93
11/30/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/20 1,224.01  818,309.94
11/30/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 11/29 150.00  818,459.94
11/30/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 11/29 2,841.34  821,301.28
12/04/2017 4615 AtoZLaw, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,156.00 819,145.28
12/04/2017 4616 AL DELFS 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 30.79 819,114.49
12/04/2017 4617 Arco 2000 - Accounts Payable 605.55 818,508.94
12/04/2017 4618 CSDA 2000 - Accounts Payable CSDA 2018 D... 3,384.00 815,124.94
12/04/2017 4619 Dial Security 2000 - Accounts Payable 210.00 814,914.94
12/04/2017 4620 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 528.00 814,386.94
12/04/2017 4621 Frontier 2000 - Accounts Payable 402.14 813,984.80
12/04/2017 4622 Heavenly Doves 2000 - Accounts Payable Doves For Vet... 250.00 813,734.80
12/04/2017 4623 Hollister & Brace 2000 - Accounts Payable 2.975.00 810,759.80
12/04/2017 4624 JAMES/CRISTINA ... 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 2.83 810,756.97
12/04/2017 4625 KEN J. FERNANDEZ 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 62.17 810,694.80
12/04/2017 4626 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 11/18/17 ... 3,278.60 807,416.20
12/04/2017 4627 Philip's Janitorial Ser... 2000 - Accounts Payable 185.00 807,231.20
12/04/2017 4628 Shell's Petals 2000 - Accounts Payable Flowers for Vet... 285.00 806,946.20
12/04/2017 4629 So. California Edison... 2000 - Accounts Payable 277.41 806,668.79
12/04/2017 4630 Soares, Sandall, Bern... 20600 - Accounts Payable 2,925.00 803,743.79
12/04/2017 4631 Time Warner Cable 2000 - Accounts Payable 119.98 803,623.81
12/04/2017 4632 United States Postal ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,000.00 801,623.81
12/04/2017 4633 Wilmington Trust, N... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,500.00 799,123.81
12/04/2017 4634 Xerox Financial Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 395.60 798,728.21
12/05/2017 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 19,225.06 779,503.15
12/06/2017 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 779,503.15
12/06/2017 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 779,503.15
12/06/2017 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 779,503.15
12/06/2017 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 779,503.15
12/06/2017 To Print Lupe C Lopez -split- Direct Deposit X 779,503.15
. 12/06/2017 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 779,503.15
12/06/2017 To Print Akbar Alikhan -split- Direct Deposit X 779,503.15
12/07/2017 4640 ARC Document Solu... 2000 - Accounts Payable Scanning of Di... 441.95 779,061.20
12/07/2017 4641 AT&T 2000 - Accounts Payable 2 months 1,131.08 777,930.12
12/07/2017 4642 AWWA-California-... 2000 - Accounts Payable Dues for 2018 420.00 777,510.12
12/07/2017 4643 Cardmember Service 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,432.60 775,077.52
12/07/2017 4644 CASA 2000 - Accounts Payable Casa Dues for ... 1,607.00 773,470.52
12/07/2017 4645 County of Ventura-... 2000 - Accounts Payable 300.00 773,170.52
12/07/2017 4646 Document Systems, I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 178.36 772,992.16
12/07/2017 4647 Elecsys Corporation 2000 - Accounts Payable 223.50 772,768.66



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 11/01/2017 through 12/31/2017
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

1/3/2018 4:47 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
12/07/2017 4648 ImageSource 2000 - Accounts Payable 58.41 772,710.25
12/07/2017 4649 JOEL FREEDMAN 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 251.15 772,459.10
12/07/2017 4650 Mission Linen & Uni... 2000 - Accounts Payable 475.63 771,983.47
12/07/2017 4651 Mycol, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 120.00 771,863.47
12/07/2017 4652 Pitney Bowes Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 144.16 771,719.31
12/07/2017 4653 Spectrum 2000 - Accounts Payable Cable 41.39 771,677.92
12/07/2017 4654 Strauss Law Group 2000 - Accounts Payable Employment M... 2,960.00 768,717.92
12/07/2017 4655 Tampa Hardware 2 2000 - Accounts Payable 30.94 768,686.98
12/07/2017 4656 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 26.50 768,660.48
12/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/8 407.83  769,068.31
12/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 12/8 150.00  769,218.31
12/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 12/8 150.00  769,368.31
12/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/8 1.00  769,369.31
12/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/8 9,899.07  779,268.38
12/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/6 891.25  780,159.63
12/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/4 619.17  780,778.80
12/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 12/1 150.00  780,928.80
12/08/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/6 9,624.27  790,553.07
12/08/2017 EDEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... E-checks 17,913.56  808,466.63
12/08/2017 4657 Port Hueneme Marin... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,619.66 806,846.97
12/08/2017 4658 Streamline 2000 - Accounts Payable 200.00 806,646.97
12/13/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/11 11412 806,761.09
12/13/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/12 16,164.97  822,926.06
12/13/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/12 6,243.51  829,169.57
12/13/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/11 8,498.94 837,668.51
12/13/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 12/2 10,265.56  847,934.07
12/13/2017 DEP DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 12/11 150.00  848,084.07
12/14/2017 4659 Aflac 2000 - Accounts Payable 601.00 847,483.07
12/14/2017 4660 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 10/16/17 ... 40,162.68 807,320.39
12/14/2017 4661 Frontier 2000 - Accounts Payable 613.23 806,707.16
12/14/2017 4662 KEH & Associates, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 525.00 806,182.16
12/14/2017 4663 Office Depot 2000 - Accounts Payable 176.73 806,005.43
